
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:270
ANSWERED ON:24.02.2010
REHABILITATION OF INDIA BOUND WORKERS
Gaikwad Shri Eknath Mahadeo;Venugopal Shri K. C.;Yaskhi Shri Madhu Goud

Will the Minister of OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union government has drafted a contingency plan to deal with rehabilitation of the workers returning home from the Gulf due to debt default in Dubai as reported in the media;

(b) if so, the details thereof ; and

(c) the number of workers provided help from the Overseas Workers Fund during the last two years, till date ?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRI S. M. KRISHNA)

(a): No, Sir.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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